# OP \$90.00 4080444

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM668826 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Consulting Int'l., Inc.		08/18/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OEConnection LLC	
Street Address:	4205 Highlander Parkway	
City:	Richfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44286	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4080444	FASTTRACK PRODUCTION CONTROL
Registration Number:	4382978	PSX PARTS SALES XCELLERATOR
Registration Number:	4019139	ST360

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3307226446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3307210000

**Email:** iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L Emhoff
Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway
Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Summit OEC TM Assignment	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Emhoff	
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy L. Emhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_2021 SCI Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007397 FRAME: 0343

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between SUMMIT CONSULTING INT'L., INC. a Texas corporation, n/k/a SUMMIT CONSULTING INT'L, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and OECONNECTION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 4205 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286 ("Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FASTTRACK PRODUCTION CONTROL (and Design)	United States	4,080,444
PSX PARTS SALES XCELLERATOR (and Design)    Same Sales   Same Sales Sale	United States	4,382,978
ST360	United States	4,019,139

("Marks") together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all applications for registration, registrations and any registrations that may be secured for the Marks worldwide.

Assignee requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other appropriate Trademark Offices record Assignee as the owner of all applications for registration, registrations and any registrations that may be secured for the Marks worldwide.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
SUMMIF CONSULTING INT'L., INC.  By:	OECONNECTION LLC  By:
[authorized signature]	[suthorized signature]
Name: Robert McDonald	Name: Rebecce 4/11 Smith
Time: GM - Bisines Intelligence Robert	Title: General Counsel
Date: 9/19/2021	Date: 9 19 2021

RECORDED: 08/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007397 FRAME: 0344